
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-00870

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:11/13/2012 11/13/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project, Contracts for
Preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report and Air Quality Technical Report, First,
Second and Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Contract with the consulting firm of
Padre and Associates for preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the
proposed Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $193,178.00, which includes
a contingency amount of $32,196.00; and

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Contract with the consulting
firm of AECOM for preparation of an Air Quality Technical Report and Biological Technical Report for
the proposed Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $237,000.00, which
includes a contingency amount of $21,600.00.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Contract Summary Form Padre Assoc, 3. Padre BOS Contract, 4. Exhibit A
Tajiguas Landfill SEIR, 5. Certificate of Insurance for Padre Associates Inc, 6. AECOM BOS contract,
7. Exhibit A AECOM RRP Proposal, 8. Certificate of Insurance for AECOM, 9. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS11/13/2012 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project, Contracts for
Preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report and Air Quality Technical Report, First, Second and
Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Contract with the consulting firm of Padre
and Associates for preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the proposed Tajiguas
Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $193,178.00, which includes a contingency amount of
$32,196.00; and

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Contract with the consulting firm of
AECOM for preparation of an Air Quality Technical Report and Biological Technical Report for the proposed
Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $237,000.00, which includes a contingency
amount of $21,600.00.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

