105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-00309 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/22/2014 Final action: 4/22/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project - Contract

Amendments for Preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report and Air Quality Technical
Report, First, Second and Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No.1 to the Professional Services Contract
with the consulting firm of Padre Associates for preparation of the Subsequent EIR for the proposed
Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $39,164.00 which will bring the total
Contract value to $232,342.00; and

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No.1 to the Professional Services Contract
with the consulting firm of AECOM for preparation of an Air Quality Technical Report and Biological
Technical Report for the proposed Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of
$42,128.00 which will bring the total Contract value to $279,128.00.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachments

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/22/2014 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project - Contract Amendments
for Preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report and Air Quality Technical Report, First, Second
and Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No.1 to the Professional Services Contract with the
consulting firm of Padre Associates for preparation of the Subsequent EIR for the proposed Tajiguas Landfill
Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $39,164.00 which will bring the total Contract value to
$232,342.00; and

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No.1 to the Professional Services Contract with the
consulting firm of AECOM for preparation of an Air Quality Technical Report and Biological Technical Report
for the proposed Tajiguas Landfill Resource Recovery Project in the amount of $42,128.00 which will bring the
total Contract value to $279,128.00.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

